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Our Service Commitment

Open 
& 

Transparent

Fair 
& 

Accurate

Timely 
& 

Accessible

Knowledgeable 
& 

Respectful

Innovative 
& 

Collaborative

Explain the 
process and 
information 

used to value 
your property 
in clear and 

simple terms

Make 
information 
available for 

you to 
determine 

whether your 
property value 

is fair and 
accurate

Actively seek 
ways for you to 

easily access 
information 
and interact 

with us

Answer your 
questions and 
support your 

issues in a 
knowledgeable 

and 
professional 

manner

Collaborate 
with you to 

help us create 
innovative 

products and 
services that 

meet your 
changing 

needs



Our Enduring Purpose & Values

Enduring Purpose

Supporting communities through 
independent excellence in 
property assessments.

Values

• We are here for each other
• We own our experience
• We are one team
• We are dedicated learners



• Established in 1974 under the Assessment Authority Act

• A provincial Crown corporation, operating independent of 
taxing function & politics 

• Provides uniform and fair property assessments to B.C.’s 
property owners

• 1975: 879,000 properties assessed

• 2024: 2.184 million properties assessed

Evolution of BC Assessment



About BC Assessment

• Board of Directors appointed by 
the Provincial Government

• President and CEO

• Approximately 640 employees

• 13 offices across BC in 5 regions 



Our product

The Assessment Roll

• Annual list of property values provides 
stable, predictable base for real property 
taxation in B.C.

• Represents over 2.16 million properties with 
total value of about $2.72 trillion

• Identifies ownership, value, classification 
and exemptions for each property 

• Provides stable base for local governments 
and taxing authorities to raise billions of 
dollars annually in property taxes for 
schools and important local services



• Market value as of July 1

• Physical condition and use as of October 31

• Consider present use, location, original cost, 
replacement cost, revenue or rental value, selling 
price of the land and improvements and 
comparable land and improvements, economic 
and functional obsolescence

• Consider wide variety of physical factors such as 
size, age, quality and condition of the 
improvements (buildings) as well as location, 
availability of services, shape and topography of 
the land.

• Legislated (regulated values)

How We Value Different Properties

Residential Commercial



Factors affecting market value

Location
Land use 
controls

Land 
characteristics

Building 
characteristics Income potential



 Foundation of market value is H&BU, which is the reasonable probable
use of a property that is:

Highest & Best Use (HBU)

HBU analysis is the foundation of market value 
estimate –

Fee appraisers, industry experts, realtors, purchasers and vendors base their 
valuations on the HBU; it is synonymous with market value.  



How land use affects market value



How we classify properties



Jan. 1-31
Inquiry period

Jan. 31 = PARP appeal deadline

Feb. 1 – March 31
PARP appeal hearings

Revised Roll production

April 1 - Sept. 30
Assessment projects completed

New construction inspected
April 30 = PAAB appeal deadline

July 1 = Valuation date

Oct. 1 – Dec. 31
Roll production

Oct. 31 = Physical condition & permitted use
Nov. 30 = Ownership reflects LTSA records

Assessment cycle & key dates



Relationship between assessment & taxation

Assessed 
Value

Property 
Tax Rate

Property 
Taxes 

Payable

Received January
BC Assessment

Spring
Set by Taxing Authority

Due 1st Business Day July*



Impact of changes in assessed value on taxes

“My assessment has gone up 20%, I can't afford for my taxes to go 
up 20%!”



2024 assessment roll overview



2024 Assessment Roll Highlights

Total value of roll:
$2.79 trillion

Total non-market change
(new construction):

$39.62 billion

+3%
increase from 2023 

+18%
increase from 2023 

88.5%
classified as Class 1 

(residential)

Residential value on 2024 Roll:
$2.5 trillion

Total Properties Assessed for 2024: 2,184,692
+1% increase from 2023
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Distribution of 2024 roll value –
by property class

Total Roll Value - $528.23 Billion

 Class 01 - Residential ($386.99 B) 
73.3 % of Total Roll Value

 Class 06 – Bus/Other ($112.099 B)
21.2 % of Total Roll Value

 Class 08 - Rec/Non-profit ($22.996 B)
4.4% of Total Roll Value

 Class 02 - Utilities ($3.009 B)
0.57% of Total Roll Value

 Class 05 – Light Industry ($2.720 B)
0.52% of Total Roll Value

 Class 03, 04, 09 – ($412.6 M)
0.08% of Total Roll Value



Total roll value vs. taxable roll value 
(net of exemptions)

$389B
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Total Roll Value vs Taxable Roll Value

Total Value Net Taxable

B
ill

io
n

s

Total Value Exemptions Net Taxable
$ 528,225,471,384 61,108,672,922$  467,116,798,462$ 



2024 completed assessment roll – Vancouver

Property Type
Typical % Change
July 2022 to July 

2023

Residential – Single Family -5% to +10%

Residential - Strata -10% to +10%

Commercial/Industrial -10% to +10%



Distribution of value change – Residential
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Distribution of value change – Strata Residential

52
,7

31
 fo

lio
s

4
1,1

4
4

 fo
lio

s
4

3,
98

6 
fo

lio
s

4
0

,4
94

 fo
lio

s

11
,6

75
 fo

lio
s

12
,9

86
 fo

lio
s



Distribution of value change – Non-Residential
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2024 Non market change (NMC) & market change

Top 5 Neighbourhood
NMC – All Classes

Top 5 Neighbourhood 
Market Movement – All Classes

Property Type
NMC and Market Movement

Neighbourhood
% Chg due to 

Market

Renfrew Heights 6.20%

South Vancouver 4.50%

Knight 3.42%

Killarney 3.39%

Arbutus Ridge – MacKenzie Hgts 7.47%

Neighbourhood
% Chg due to 

NMC

Oakridge 4.00%

Marine Drive 3.15%

Cambie

1.83%

Hastings East 1.57%

Cedar Cottage

1.51%

% Chg Due
to NMC

% Chg Due 
to Market

Total % 
Chg

0.60% 2.99% 3.59%
1.48% -0.86% 0.62%
1.28% 1.49% 2.76%
0.76% -7.46% -6.70%
0.95% -0.60% 0.36%

Business And Other
Total All Classes

Property Class

Res Single Family
Res Strata
Light Industry



Appeal process



Appeal process



Appeal statistics - Vancouver

Completed Roll Revised Roll %
Total (2023 roll) Total (2023 roll) Change

$526,143,559,979 $524,838,525,697 -0.25%

Roll Year
# of PARP 

(Public 
Appeals)

# of PAAB Appeals
Total # of SF & Strata 

Residential PAAB 
appeals

Total # of Non-
Residential PAAB 

appeals

2018 4,531 848 67 781

2019 4,922 1,288 128 1,160

2020 3,399 1,060 137 923

2021 3,868 822 99 723

2022 3,267 770 78 692

2023 3,445 577 82 495

Vancouver PAAB appeals


PARP 2017-2022

						Vancouver								Provincial Totals

				Roll Year		# of PARP Appeals		% of Folios Appealed		Total # of PARP appeals (SFD)		% Market Change (SFD)		# of PARP Appeals		% of Folios Appealed

				2017								35.8%		27,903		1.38%

				2018								5.0%		25,760		1.26%

				2019								1.7%		32,180		1.56%

				2020								-10.7%		25,445		1.22%

				2021								5.9%		22,371		1.06%

				2022								23.1%		30,571		1.43%

		https://collaboration.bcassessment.ca/teams/03/SitePages/Roll%20Statistics.aspx





PAAB

						Vancouver PAAB appeals

				Roll Year		# of PARP (Public Appeals)		# of PAAB Appeals		Total # of SF & Strata Residential PAAB appeals		Total # of Non-Residential PAAB appeals		Non Res PAAB		Res PAAB		Total # of Folios (Jur 200)

Papoutsakis, Niko P BCA:EX: Papoutsakis, Niko P BCA:EX:
Home - Customer Reports - Section 7 - Folio Count and Average Value		% appealed to PARP		% appealed to PAAB		% of PARP Folios Appealed

				2017				1,191				1,191		100%		0%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

				2018		3,956		1,279		280		999		78%		22%		205,895		1.92%		0.62%		32.33%

				2019		4,603		1,332		141		1,191		89%		11%		208,910		2.20%		0.64%		28.94%

				2020		3,269		1,065		118		947		89%		11%		212,552		1.54%		0.50%		32.58%

				2021		3,844		985		122		863		88%		12%		213,972		1.80%		0.46%		25.62%

				2022		3,175		1,141		61		1,080		95%		5%		216,883		1.46%		0.53%		35.94%

								5,802										Average		1.78%		0.55%		31.08%

								Completed Roll		Revised Roll		%

								Total (2023 roll)		Total (2023 roll)		Change

								$526,143,559,979		$524,838,525,697		-0.25%

								Home > Enterprise > Customer  > 1. Local Government > Non-Market Change >  Non-Market Change Roll Comparison Summary - Internal

										Non-Market Change Roll Comparison Summary by Jurisdiction

										As of Revised Roll run on 2022-03-19

										2022 Net General Taxable Values





Vancouver vs Provincial

		 

				Provincial PAAB Totals								Vancouver PAAB Totals

		PAAB Appeal Year		Total # of Provincial Folios

Papoutsakis, Niko P BCA:EX: Revised Roll Totals
--doesn’t include First Nation roll		Total Revised Roll Value		Total # of PAAB appeals		% of total folios		Total # of Vancouver Folios		Total Revised Roll Value		Total # of PAAB appeals		% of total Vancouver folios

		2017		2,020,813		$1,664,172,333,336		4,470		0.22%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2018		2,045,644		$1,854,671,075,743		4,637		0.23%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2019		2,069,055		$1,985,685,846,368		6,789		0.33%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2020		2,093,725		$1,930,466,856,955		6,290		0.30%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2021		2,116,898		$2,007,034,155,099		5,476		0.26%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2022		2,142,457		$2,439,000,000,000		6,487		0.30%								ERROR:#DIV/0!







Roll Stability

		Roll Year		PC 01 % Change		PC 05 % Change		PC 06 % Change		Latest SUPP to Revised % Change

		2017

		2018

		2019

		2020

		2021

		2022





Roll Totals

		City of Vancouver



		Roll Year		Total Roll Value		folios

		2017

		2018						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2019						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2020						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2021						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2022						ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2023						ERROR:#DIV/0!		Completed Roll







		Roll Year		Total Roll Value		folios

		2017		$0.00		0

		2018		$0.00		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2019		$0.00		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2020		$0.00		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2021		$0.00		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2022		$0.00		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2023		$0.00		0		ERROR:#DIV/0!		Completed Roll





image1.emf




PARP 2017-2022

						Vancouver								Provincial Totals

				Roll Year		# of PARP Appeals		% of Folios Appealed		Total # of PARP appeals (SFD)		% Market Change (SFD)		# of PARP Appeals		% of Folios Appealed

				2017								35.8%		27,903		1.38%

				2018								5.0%		25,760		1.26%

				2019								1.7%		32,180		1.56%

				2020								-10.7%		25,445		1.22%

				2021								5.9%		22,371		1.06%

				2022								23.1%		30,571		1.43%

		https://collaboration.bcassessment.ca/teams/03/SitePages/Roll%20Statistics.aspx





PAAB

						Vancouver PAAB appeals

				Roll Year		# of PARP (Public Appeals)		# of PAAB Appeals		Total # of SF & Strata Residential PAAB appeals		Total # of Non-Residential PAAB appeals		Non Res PAAB		Res PAAB		Total # of Folios (Jur 200)

Papoutsakis, Niko P BCA:EX: Papoutsakis, Niko P BCA:EX:
Home - Customer Reports - Section 7 - Folio Count and Average Value		% appealed to PARP		% appealed to PAAB		% of PARP Folios Appealed

				2017				1,191				1,191		100%		0%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

				2018		4,531		848		67		781		92%		8%		205,895		2.20%		0.41%		18.72%

				2019		4,922		1,288		128		1,160		90%		10%		208,910		2.36%		0.62%		26.17%

				2020		3,399		1,060		137		923		87%		13%		212,552		1.60%		0.50%		31.19%

				2021		3,868		822		99		723		88%		12%		213,972		1.81%		0.38%		21.25%

				2022		3,267		770		78		692		90%		10%		216,883		1.51%		0.36%		23.57%

				2023		3,445		577		82		495		86%		14%		220,157		1.56%		0.26%		16.75%

								5,365										Average		1.84%		0.42%		22.94%

		PARP		https://businessanalyticssystem.bcassessment.ca/Reports/powerbi/Enterprise/Assessment/Dashboards/PARP%20Dashboard%20%5BDRAFT%5D

		PAAB		https://businessanalyticssystem.bcassessment.ca/Reports/powerbi/Departmental/Assessment/All/PAAB%20Dashboard





Roll Stability

		Roll Year		PC 01 % Change		PC 05 % Change		PC 06 % Change		Latest SUPP to Revised % Change

		2017		-0.06%		-7.15%		-2.34%		-0.43%

		2018		-0.57%		-9.57%		-0.57%		-0.62%

		2019		-0.17%		-9.64%		-2.50%		-0.68%

		2020		-0.14%		-3.20%		-0.94%		-0.32%

		2021		-0.03%		-4.31%		-1.03%		-0.23%

		2022		0.00%		-0.08%		-0.54%		-0.09%





Vancouver vs Provincial

		 

				Provincial PAAB Totals								Vancouver PAAB Totals

		PAAB Appeal Year		Total # of Provincial Folios

Papoutsakis, Niko P BCA:EX: Revised Roll Totals
--doesn’t include First Nation roll		Total Revised Roll Value		Total # of PAAB appeals		% of total folios		Total # of Vancouver Folios		Total Revised Roll Value		Total # of PAAB appeals		% of total Vancouver folios

		2017		2,020,813		$1,664,172,333,336		4,470		0.22%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2018		2,045,644		$1,854,671,075,743		4,637		0.23%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2019		2,069,055		$1,985,685,846,368		6,789		0.33%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2020		2,093,725		$1,930,466,856,955		6,290		0.30%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2021		2,116,898		$2,007,034,155,099		5,476		0.26%								ERROR:#DIV/0!

		2022		2,142,457		$2,439,000,000,000		6,487		0.30%								ERROR:#DIV/0!



						Roll Totals:		https://businessanalyticssystem.bcassessment.ca/Reports/report/Customer%20Reports/Section%207/Roll%20Totals





Roll Totals

		City of Vancouver



		Roll Year		Total Roll Value		folios		% chg Roll Value

		2018		$467,055,423,255		205,891		ERROR:#REF!		Revised Roll run on 2018-03-21

		2019		$478,464,411,939		208,911		2.44%		Revised Roll run on 2019-03-19

		2020		$440,078,552,563		212,551		-8.02%		Revised Roll run on 2020-03-19

		2021		$448,817,167,289		213,972		1.99%		Revised Roll

		2022		$500,346,536,806		216,878		11.48%		Revised Roll run on 2022-03-19

		2023		$524,838,525,697		218,763		4.90%		Revised Roll run on 2023-03-17

		2024		$528,225,471,384		220,157		0.65%		Completed Roll run on 2023-12-01





		Roll Year		Total Roll Value		folios		% chg # of folios

		2018		$467.06		205,891				Revised Roll

		2019		$478.46		208,911		1.47%		Revised Roll

		2020		$440.08		212,551		1.74%		Revised Roll

		2021		$448.82		213,972		0.67%		Revised Roll

		2022		$500.35		216,878		1.36%		Revised Roll

		2023		$524.84		218,763		0.87%		Revised Roll

		2024		$528.23		220,157		0.64%		Completed Roll run on 2023-12-01



		Report:		https://businessanalyticssystem.bcassessment.ca/Reports/report/Customer%20Reports/Section%207/Roll%20Totals



Total roll value- Vancouver





467.05542325500005	478.464411939	440.07855256300002	448.81716728900005	500.34653680600002	524.83852569700002	528.225471384	





https://businessanalyticssystem.bcassessment.ca/Reports/report/Customer%20Reports/Section%207/Roll%20Totals

Distribution of roll value PC

		Distribution of 2024 roll value –

		by property class

		Total for Jurisdiction		$528.23



		Residential Single Family		$218.092		41.29%						01-Residential Single Family		$218.092		41.29%

		Residential Strata		$115.356		21.84%						01-Residential Strata		$115.356		21.84%

		Residential Other		$50.157		9.50%						01-Residential Other		$50.157		9.50%

				$383.605		72.62%						02-Utilities		$3.010		0.57%

		1 - *Total Residential*		$386.987		73.26%						03, 04, 09		$0.413		0.08%

												05 - Light Industry		$2.721		0.52%

		2 - Utilities		$3.010		0.57%						06 - Business And Other		$   112.099		21.22%

		4 - Major Industry		$0.412		0.08%						08 - Rec/Non Profit		$   22.996		4.35%

		5 - Light Industry		$2.72		0.52%

		6 - Business And Other		$   112.10		21.22%

		8 - Rec/Non Profit		$   23.00		4.35%









		Total for Jurisdiction		528,225,471,384

		Net Taxable		467,116,798,462		0.8843132786

		Exemptions		61,108,672,922		0.1308209705



01-Residential Single Family	01-Residential Strata	01-Residential Other	02-Utilities	03, 04, 09	05 - Light Industry	06 - Business And Other	08 - Rec/Non Profit	218.09200000000001	115.35599999999999	50.156999999999996	3.0098319999999998	0.41261399999999998	2.7210000000000001	112.099	22.995999999999999	01-Residential Single Family	01-Residential Strata	01-Residential Other	02-Utilities	03, 04, 09	05 - Light Industry	06 - Business And Other	08 - Rec/Non Profit	0.41287708836196696	0.21838421127360497	9.4953854891381501E-2	5.6980112641393339E-3	7.8113303989777079E-4	5.1512139713190399E-3	0.21221827819584457	4.3534478678593398E-2	
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WEBSITE:  bcassessment.ca
 Assessment search tool

 Public can access property 
information & Trends

 Info about Assessment process, our 
policies, products and services, local 
office info

 Interactive property trends map

 Information pages (FAQs)

 BC Assessment YouTube channel

 Links to update contact info or 
change mailing address

 Submit request for review of property  
details



2024 BC Assessment Interactive Property Trend Maps



Collaborating to achieve our mandates

 By sharing information & working together BC 
Assessment & Local Governments can:

 Ensure fair & equitable property 
assessments

 Maintain a stable & predictable 
assessment roll

 Optimize property tax revenue levied & 
collected by taxing authorities

 Increase citizen awareness of property 
assessment & taxation
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